Primary Care Fund Final Awards Fiscal Year 2021-22

Applicant Agency

Basin Clinic

Carin' Clinic

Caritas Clinic at Saint Joseph Hospital

Christian Healing Network

Clinica Campesina Family Health Services
Clinica Colorado

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless
Community Dental Clinic, Inc.

Denver Health and Hospital Authority

Denver Indian Health and Family

Doctors Care

Family Medicine Clinic for Health Equity (CAHEP)
High Plains Community Health Center
Hopelight Medical Clinic

Inner City Health Center

Kids First Health Care

La Clinica Tepeyac, Inc.

Marillac Clinic, Inc.

Metro Community Provider Network
Mountain Family Health Centers

Northwest Colorado Visiting Nurse Association
Olathe Community Clinic, Inc.

Open Bible Baptist Church

Peak Vista Community Health Center

Plan de Salud del Valle, Inc.

Poudre Valley Health System, Inc

Pueblo Community Health Center

Rocky Mountain Youth Medical and Nursing Consultants, Inc.
Saint Joseph Hospital Sister Joanne Bruner Family Medicine Center
SET of Colorado Springs

Southwest Colorado Mental Health Center
Summit Community Care Clinic, Inc.

Sunrise Community Health

Uncompahgre Combined Clinic

University of Colorado College of Nursing
Valley-Wide Health Systems, Inc.

Total

Patients Served
109

72
1,136
417
11,737
2,743
2,916
382
19,952
390
148
1,143
1,301
766
1,683
370
1,377
1,337
11,196
2,188
627
2,144
182
16,816
11,363
228
2,072
1,380
1,660
200
517
1,709
9,147
357
1,044
4,202
115,011

Final Amount Awarded

$21,453.95
$14,171.42
$223,593.47
$82,076.12
$2,310,137.83
$539,891.63
$573,942.40
$75,187.24
$3,927,057.18
$76,761.84
$29,130.14
$224,971.25
$256,069.64
$150,768.13
$331,256.88
$72,825.34
$271,028.35
$261,825.85
$2,203,655.38
$430,653.62
$123,409.43
$421,993.31
$35,822.19
$3,309,813.22
$2,236,525.19
$44,649.43
$407,821.90
$271,618.83
$326,729.90
$39,365.05
$101,758.65
$336,374.33
$1,800,360.46
$70,266.61
$205,485.55
$827,059.66
$22,635,511.37




