Primary Care Fund Final Awards Fiscal Year 2021-22
--

Applicant Agency	Patients Served	Final Amount Awarded
Basin Clinic	109	\$21,453.95
Carin' Clinic	72	\$14,171.42
Caritas Clinic at Saint Joseph Hospital	1,136	\$223,593.47
Christian Healing Network	417	\$82,076.12
Clinica Campesina Family Health Services	11,737	\$2,310,137.83
Clinica Colorado	2,743	\$539,891.63
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	2,916	\$573,942.40
Community Dental Clinic, Inc.	382	\$75,187.24
Denver Health and Hospital Authority	19,952	\$3,927,057.18
Denver Indian Health and Family	390	\$76,761.84
Doctors Care	148	\$29,130.14
Family Medicine Clinic for Health Equity (CAHEP)	1,143	\$224,971.25
High Plains Community Health Center	1,301	\$256,069.64
Hopelight Medical Clinic	766	\$150,768.13
Inner City Health Center	1,683	\$331,256.88
Kids First Health Care	370	\$72,825.34
La Clinica Tepeyac, Inc.	1,377	\$271,028.35
Marillac Clinic, Inc.	1,337	\$261,825.85
Metro Community Provider Network	11,196	\$2,203,655.38
Mountain Family Health Centers	2,188	\$430,653.62
Northwest Colorado Visiting Nurse Association	627	\$123,409.43
Olathe Community Clinic, Inc.	2,144	\$421,993.31
Open Bible Baptist Church	182	\$35,822.19
Peak Vista Community Health Center	16,816	\$3,309,813.22
Plan de Salud del Valle, Inc.	11,363	\$2,236,525.19
Poudre Valley Health System, Inc	228	\$44,649.43
Pueblo Community Health Center	2,072	\$407,821.90
Rocky Mountain Youth Medical and Nursing Consultants, Inc.	1,380	\$271,618.83
Saint Joseph Hospital Sister Joanne Bruner Family Medicine Center	1,660	\$326,729.90
SET of Colorado Springs	200	\$39,365.05
Southwest Colorado Mental Health Center	517	\$101,758.65
Summit Community Care Clinic, Inc.	1,709	\$336,374.33
Sunrise Community Health	9,147	\$1,800,360.46
Uncompahgre Combined Clinic	357	\$70,266.61
University of Colorado College of Nursing	1,044	\$205,485.55
Valley-Wide Health Systems, Inc.	4,202	\$827,059.66
Total	115,011	\$22,635,511.37